

Spl. 4 of 22 (Reg 4 of 22)

Order No :07

Dated:19.10.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the discharge petition submitted by the accused u/s 227 of Cr.P.C. The copy of the petition has already been served upon Ld. P.P. in Charge. The accused is absent by filing a petition .

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused and also heard the Ld. P.P. in Charge.

Fix 15.11.2022 for passing order. The Ld. P.P. in Charge is requested to produce the CD in the meantime.

Dicttd & Cortd by me:

Spl. Judge under section 409 I.P.C.

Spl. Judge under sec.409 I.P.C.

Darjeeling.

Darjeeling.

Order No : 05

Dated: 04/02/2022.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.
Accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.
ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. P.P both are present.
Fix 16/02/2022 for consideration of charge.

& Sessions

Darjeeling

Additional District

Judge 1st Court,

