

Special Case no. 04/2022 (04/2022)

Order No. 9 Dated: 16-12-2022

Today is date fixed for clarification and production of C.D by Ld. Spl P.P.

The accused person namely Mala Subba is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

No C.D is produced by the Ld. Spl P.P today.

Await for the same.

The case is adjourned.

To **07-02-2023** for clarification and production of C.D. by Ld Spl. P.P & hearing

Additional Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling