

Uttam Bhattacharya
Judge, Special Court,
Darjeeling.

Spl. Case 04 of 2022 (04 of 2022)

Order No. 15

Dated: 06.10.2023

The Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

The sole accused is also present by hazira.

CD is not produced.

The case is adjourned.

To **03.11.2023**. for hearing of petition u/s 227 of Cr.P.C. dated 06.08.2022.

CD be produced.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Darjeeling.

Judge, Spl. Court, Darjeeling.