

**Spl. Case 4/22**  
(Reg. No. 4/22)

Order No. 20

Dated: 13.03.2024.

The sole accused is present by hazira.

The Id Special PP is present with witnesses Subala Rai, Sadesh Tamang and Nayan Giri.

They are accordingly, examined and their cross examination is declined and discharged as PW2, 3 and 4 respectively.

To date (13.03.24).

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Dlg.

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling.