

**Spl Case 4 of 22 (4/22)**

Order No.28

Dated 02-08-24

Today is date fixed for evidence

Ld. P.P is present.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

No witness.

Regular P.O is on training, A.D.J 2nd Court Darjeeling is in-charge.

To **02.09.24** evidence of CSPW- 14.

Issue summons.

D/C

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Darjeeling.i/c

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Darjeeling.i/c